Revision: 4 Drawn: OR Checked: CO Approved: AF Date: 2023-08-21

09_FlowDiffs.mxd

ysical Processes\16_

Filename: 0:\5163_Solei\GIS\MXDs\08_ES\16_Ph:

Flow Speed (m/s)

>+0.85
+0.75
+0.65
+0.55
+0.45
+0.35
+0.25
+0.15
+0.05
-0.05
-0.15
-0.25
-0.35
-0.45
-0.55
-0.65
-0.75
<-0.85

Flow Speed Difference (m/s)

Flow Speed (m/s)

>+0.85
+0.75
+0.65
+0.55
+0.45
+0.35
+0.25
+0.15
+0.05
-0.05
-0.15
-0.25
-0.35
-0.45
-0.55
-0.65
-0.75
<-0.85

Flow Speed Difference (m/s)

ust be obtained from the stated dimensions.

document. All measurements

ritten consent. Do not scale this

drawi

at uses or relies on this

y whatsoever, to any

e
S
(&)
2
<

as been prepared for the use of AECOM's client. It may not be used, modified, reproduced or relied upon by third parties, except as agreed by AECOM or as required

A=COM

PROJECT

Immingham Green Energy
Terminal

CLIENT

Associated British Ports

CONSULTANT

AECOM Limited
5th Floor

2 City Walk
Leeds, LS11 9AR
www.aecom.com

LEGEND

NOTES

Data collected by project oceanographic
survey

ISSUE PURPOSE

Environmental Statement
PROJECT NUMBER

60673509
DEVELOPMENT CONSENT ORDER NO

TR030008

FIGURE TITLE

Baseline (top) and predicted change
(bottom) in peak ebb (left) and flood
(right) spring tide

FIGURE NUMBER

Figure 16.9



